HB0967/460912/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 967</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "City;" insert "<u>requiring certain signage and a certain</u> <u>real-time display of a driver's traveling speed for speed monitoring systems operating</u> <u>on Interstate 83 in Baltimore City;</u>"; in the same line, strike "certain provisions of"; in line 17, strike "and (viii)"; and in line 22, strike "(vii)" and substitute "<u>(viii)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 33, strike "STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION" and substitute "BALTIMORE CITY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 25, strike "or" and substitute a comma; in line 26, after "paragraph," insert "<u>OR ON INTERSTATE 83 IN BALTIMORE CITY</u>,"; and in line 34, after "County" insert "<u>OR INTERSTATE 83 IN BALTIMORE CITY</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 13, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; in lines 13 and 15, in each instance, strike "Section 1 of"; in line 14, strike "on"; and strike in their entirety lines 17 and 18.